
CP4SE  2‐7.5 HP 
SUBMERSIBLE SOLIDS 
HANDLING SEWAGE 

PUMP 

INSTALLATION, SERVICE & PARTS MANUAL 

Series: CP4SE 

CP4SE203DS, CP4SE204DS  

CP4SE303DS,  CP4SE304DS  

CP4SE503DS,  CP4SE504DS 

CP4SE753DS, CP4SE754DS 

1750RPM, 60Hz 
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General Safety InformaƟon 
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SpecificaƟons 
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Dimensions 
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Performance 
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CP4SE203DS, 204  
CP4SE303DS, 304  
CP4SE503DS, 504 
CP4SE753DS, 754

6.630”
7.000”
7.281”
7.690”

10/24
MODELS: SPEED RPM: 1750

HERTZ: 60

HP:  2, 3, 5, 7.5

IMP. DIA.
4.00”

DISCH. SIZE: ISSUE DATE:

1
SP. GR.

CP4SE curve
CURVE NO.

7.690”

7.281”

7.000”

6.630”
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Receiving & InstallaƟon 
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InstallaƟon 
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Wiring 
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Repair Parts 
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Repair Parts 
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Parts List 
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TroubleshooƟng Chart 

NOTE: Champion Pump assumes no responsibility for damage or injury due to disassembly in the field.  Disassembly 
of the pumps or supplied accessories other than at Champion Pump or its authorized service centers, automaƟcally 
voids warranty. 

Risk of electric shock. Always disconnect the pump from the power source before handling inspections or repairs.

SYMPTOM POSSIBLE CAUSE(s) CORRECTIVE ACTION

Little or no liquid delivered by 
pump.

Motor not running. 
Note

DO NOT

Pump will not turn off.

Little or no liquid delivered by 
pump.
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Limited Warranty 
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RegistraƟon 
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